# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7297168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LISA FADDEN	01/20/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DYNASTY FOOTWEAR, LTD.	
Street Address:	800 NORTH SEPULVEDA BOULEVARD	
City:	EL SEGUNDO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90245-2702	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29685804

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (714)453-9824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (714)453-9824

Email:docketing@lozaip.comCorrespondent Name:LOZA & LOZA LLP

Address Line 1: 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127
Address Line 4: UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DYNASTY-1029D2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH G SWAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph G Swan/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2022	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=31045-173d\_Signed\_Parent\_Assignment#page1.tif source=31045-173d\_Signed\_Parent\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507250247 REEL: 059702 FRAME: 0185

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which being hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Dynasty Footwear, Ltd., a California corporation, having a place of business at 800 North Sepulveda Boulevard, El Segundo, California 90245-2702 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent titled "Portion of a Shoe Upper", the specification of which being filed herewith unless the following box is filled or checked:

("Inventions") and in and to said application and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-
part, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which
have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said
Inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in
the United States and all foreign countries on any of said Inventions; and in and to all rights of
priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

filed on \_\_\_\_\_ and assigned U.S. Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said Inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said Inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said Inventions and for vesting title to said Inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said Inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Page I of I

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

e, JERNYEE YWG-YWG-34FANOTARY PUBLIC.
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and arknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary Public  RECORDER ONLY
ONAL  may prove valuable to persons relying on the document sattachment of this form to another document.  pplication Docket No. 31045-173, titled "Portion of a
Number of Pages: 1
Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer - Title(s): Partner - Climited Ci General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Officer: Signer is Representing: Self

PATENT REEL: 059702 FRAME: 0187

**RECORDED: 04/25/2022**